
Veteran SM/RM 2006 
Slutresultat Ställningar 
 
Final Vet SM 
 

Plac Namn Klubb Kval Final Totalt  
1 Dan Ivan Karlsson Ramselefors (AC) 232 90 322 (24) 
2 Hans Sundén Bälgviken (D) 232 90 322 (23) 
3 Åke Widén Eslöv (M) 229 90 319  
4 Jan Erik Karlsson Ramselefors (AC) 235 84 319  
5 Tore Bjurvén Lidingö (AB) 227 91 318  
6 Sture Tibblin Sth Central (AB) 228 90 318  
7 Uno Arvidsson Huskvarna (F) 227 89 316  
8 Göran Tibell F 20 Uppsala (C) 232 84 316  
9 Christer Andersson Norrköping (E) 225 90 315  
10 Björn Boström Tibro (R) 226 88 314  
11 Lennart Högenberg Hajom (PÄ) 228 86 314  
12 Sjö Rolf Larsson Nås (W) 227 84 311  
13 Göran Berkelund Södertelge (AB) 228 83 311  
14 Henry Östensson Linköping (E) 225 85 310  
15 Henry Ottoson Bogen (S) 228 82 310  
16 Krister Nilsson Botkyrka (AB) 225 84 309  
17 Kristofer Wiking Gefle (X) 229 79 308  
18 Håkan Lidman Skellefteå (AC) 228 79 307  
19 Hans Eriksson Kila (U) 226 79 305  
20 Rune Utterström Ale (BD) 224 80 304  
21 Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed (PD) 224 78 302  
22 Ingvar Arvidsson Kävsjö (F) 224 78 302  
23 Tom Olsson Orsa (W) 225 77 302  
24 Roland Ohlsson Köping Alböke (HS) 224 76 300  
25 Yngve Johansson Lekvattnet (S) 230 68 298  
26 Kjell Andersson Skurup (M) 224 69 293  

 



Resultat G 56  
 
Plac Namn Klubb Omg 1 Omg 2 Totalt 
1 Jan Erik Karlsson Ramselefors (AC) 141 94 235 
2 Dan Ivan Karlsson Ramselefors (AC) 142 90 232 
3 Hans Sundén Bälgviken (D) 144 88 232 
4 Yngve Johansson Lekvattnet (S) 137 93 230 
5 Åke Widén Eslöv (M) 140 89 229 
6 Lennart Högenberg Hajom (PÄ) 133 95 228 
7 Göran Berkelund Södertelge (AB) 135 93 228 
8 Håkan Lidman Skellefteå (AC) 138 90 228 
9 Henry Ottoson Bogen (S) 140 88 228 
10 Sture Tibblin Sth Central (AB) 141 87 228 
11 Uno Arvidsson Huskvarna (F) 137 90 227 
12 Sjö Rolf Larsson Nås (W) 137 90 227 
13 Tore Bjurvén Lidingö (AB) 139 88 227 
14 Hans Eriksson Kila (U) 137 89 226 
15 Tom Olsson Orsa (W) 131 94 225 
16 Krister Nilsson Botkyrka (AB) 134 91 225 
17 Christer Andersson Norrköping (E) 138 87 225 
18 Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed (PD) 132 92 224 
19 Ingvar Arvidsson Kävsjö (F) 134 90 224 
20 Kjell Andersson Skurup (M) 135 89 224 
21 S O Eriksson Eksjö Garnison (F) 132 91 223 
22 Owe Gustafsson Solberga (O) 132 91 223 
23 Torvald Andersson Ununge (AB) 133 90 223 
24 Ingemar Axberg Solna (AB) 133 90 223 
25 Göthe Hult Christianstad (L) 136 87 223 
26 Göran Törnert Eksjö Garnison (F) 138 85 223 
27 Håkan Engman Lindesberg (T) 135 87 222 
28 Kenneth Bogelid Bogen (S) 135 87 222 
29 Börje Forsberg Östhammar (C) 136 86 222 
30 Jan Olof Spinord Fagersta (U) 131 90 221 
31 Bo Andersson Kongahälla (O) 134 87 221 
32 Lars Kock Järfälla (AB) 137 84 221 
33 Per Strandh Mariestad (R) 137 83 220 
34 Göran Andersson By (W) 130 89 219 
35 Alf Karlsson Ala Gammalgarn (I) 129 89 218 
36 Bengt Nilsson Christianstad (L) 130 87 217 
37 Kjell Fridh Borensberg (E) 131 86 217 
38 Anders Wiksjö Järna (AB) 134 83 217 
39 Sven Erik Palm Kristinehamn (S) 134 83 217 
40 Anders Wahlin Stenåsa Hulterstad(HS) 133 83 216 
41 Jan Erik Olsson Orust Östra (O) 129 86 215 
42 Ulf Lindén Trosa Vagnhärad (D) 128 86 214 
43 Conny Axberg Linköping (E) 130 84 214 
44 Kent Nilsson Göteborg (O) 136 77 213 
45 Börje Eneqvist Garda Lau (I) 127 84 211 
46 Thor Johansen Skövde (R) 121 89 210 
47 Bengt Bengtsson P 2 Kristianstad (L) 122 88 210 
48 Ewy Werner Edsbjörke (S) 124 84 208 
49 Fredrik Lundbäck Ytterbyn (BD) 128 80 208 
50 Göran Holmgren L Harrie Dagstorp (M) 119 88 207 
51 Magnus Jarheden Linköping (E) 128 79 207 
52 Torbjörn Edlund Öregrund Gräsö (C) 121 85 206 
53 Stig Fredriksson Mora (W) 127 79 206 
54 Kurt Gillström Kisa (E) 122 83 205 
55 Stefan Sahlén Gimo (C) 126 77 203 
56 Bengt Heder Evertsberg (W) 124 78 202 
57 Göran Myhrberg Öregrund Gräsö (C) 128 74 202 
58 Lasse Oppegaard Sth Central (AB) 130 72 202 
59 Stefan Jakobsson Örgryte (O) 127 74 201 
60 Bengt Myrberg Skogstibble (C) 122 77 199 
61 Birger Johansson Gärdslösa (HS) 121 75 196 
62 Yngve Osin Väte (I) 123 70 193 
 



Resultat G 66  
 
Plac Namn Klubb Omg 1 Omg 2 Totalt 
1 Göran Tibell F 20 Uppsala (C) 143 89 232 
2 Kristofer Wiking Gefle (X) 141 88 229 
3 Björn Boström Tibro (R) 134 92 226 
4 Henry Östensson Linköping (E) 139 86 225 
5 Roland Ohlsson Köping Alböke (HS) 136 88 224 
6 Rune Utterström Ale (BD) 144 80 224 
7 Inge Edman Linköping (E) 133 90 223 
8 Ivar Ahlberg Sth Skarp (AB) 138 84 222 
9 Sture Grahn Piteå (BD) 136 85 221 
10 Lars Eric Larsson Veinge Eldsberga (N) 133 86 219 
11 Karl Magnus Magnusson Torshag (E) 131 87 218 
12 Kjell Marklund S 3 Boden (BD) 134 84 218 
13 Ivan Andersson Norrskedika Forsmark (C) 134 83 217 
14 Arne Grahn Hvetlanda (F) 125 91 216 
15 Bengt Liljekvist Avesta (W) 132 84 216 
16 Nils Ingvar Nilsson L Harrie Dagstorp (M) 130 85 215 
17 Kjell Åkesson Malmö Lund (M) 130 85 215 
18 Lars Hjort Linköping (E) 132 83 215 
19 Ivar Larsson Närkes Kil (T) 132 83 215 
20 Robert Willén Skyllberg (T) 134 81 215 
21 Peråke Andersson Hammerdal (Z) 138 77 215 
22 Jan Rosenquist Tollarp (L) 133 81 214 
23 Brus Sven Erikson Malung (W) 126 87 213 
24 Karl Erik Sedvall Valbo (X) 122 90 212 
25 Anders Forsman Östhammar (C) 127 85 212 
26 Gunnar Iversen S 3 Boden (BD) 133 79 212 
27 Jan Larsson Helsingborg (M) 126 81 207 
28 Sigvard Lokatt By (W) 125 81 206 
29 Yngve Jacobsson Hoburg (I) 130 75 205 
30 Lars Erik Björk Sandviken (X) 117 85 202 
31 Folke Sandell Borensberg (E) 120 82 202 
32 Lennart Karlsson Nyköping (D) 125 70 195 
 
 
Resultat G 72  
 
Plac Namn Klubb Omg 1 Omg 2 Totalt 
1 Göte Rydstedt Sth Skarp (AB) 130 91 221 
2 Thore Mohem Järfälla (AB) 123 91 214 
3 Bengt Pettersson Kumla (T) 128 82 210 
4 Sigvard Pettersson Kumla (T) 132 77 209 
5 Karl Bertil Quist Kvidinge (L) 123 84 207 
6 Bertil Sollenberg Litslena Grillby (C) 123 81 204 
7 Göran Claesson Mönsterås (HS) 119 81 200 
8 Göte Welén Bro Låssa (C) 134 65 199 
9 Sven Gunnar Klingstedt Mönsterås (HS) 119 77 196 
10 Karl Johan Berner Väte (I) 110 73 183 
11 Olle Johansson Nyköping (D) 123 0 123 
 
 
 



Lagtävling  
 

Plac Lag Omg 1 Omg 2 Total 
 
1 Stockholms AB Skfb (AB) 681 448 1129 
 Göran Berkelund Södertelge 135 93 228 
 Sture Tibblin Sth Central 141 87 228 
 Tore Bjurvén Lidingö 139 88 227 
 Torvald Andersson Ununge 133 90 223 
 Ingemar Axberg Solna 133 90 223 
 Lars Kock Järfälla 137 84 221 
 Lasse Oppegaard Sth Central 130 72 202 
 
2 Jönköpings läns Skfb (F) 666 447 1113 
 Uno Arvidsson Huskvarna 137 90 227 
 Ingvar Arvidsson Kävsjö 134 90 224 
 S O Eriksson Eksjö Garnison 132 91 223 
 Göran Törnert Eksjö Garnison 138 85 223 
 Arne Grahn Hvetlanda 125 91 216 
 
3 Värmlands Skfb (S) 670 435 1105 
 Yngve Johansson Lekvattnet 137 93 230 
 Henry Ottoson Bogen 140 88 228 
 Kenneth Bogelid Bogen 135 87 222 
 Sven Erik Palm Kristinehamn 134 83 217 
 Ewy Werner Edsbjörke 124 84 208 
 
4 Östergötlands Skfb (E) 671 433 1104 
 Christer Andersson Norrköping 138 87 225 
 Henry Östensson Linköping 139 86 225 
 Inge Edman Linköping 133 90 223 
 Kjell Fridh Borensberg 131 86 217 
 Conny Axberg Linköping 130 84 214 
 Magnus Jarheden Linköping 128 79 207 
 Folke Sandell Borensberg 120 82 202 
 
5 Dalarnes Skfb (W) 656 444 1100 
 Sjö Rolf Larsson Nås 137 90 227 
 Tom Olsson Orsa 131 94 225 
 Göran Andersson By 130 89 219 
 Bengt Liljekvist Avesta 132 84 216 
 Brus Sven Erikson Malung 126 87 213 
 Stig Fredriksson Mora 127 79 206 
 Bengt Heder Evertsberg 124 78 202 
 
6 Malmöhus läns Skfb (M) 654 436 1090 
 Åke Widén Eslöv 140 89 229 
 Kjell Andersson Skurup 135 89 224 
 Nils Ingvar Nilsson L Harrie Dagstorp 130 85 215 
 Kjell Åkesson Malmö Lund 130 85 215 
 Göran Holmgren L Harrie Dagstorp 119 88 207 
 Jan Larsson Helsingborg 126 81 207 
 
7 Uppsala läns Skfb (C) 668 417 1085 
 Göran Tibell F 20 Uppsala 143 89 232 
 Börje Forsberg Östhammar 136 86 222 
 Ivan Andersson Norrskedika Forsmark 134 83 217 
 Anders Forsman Östhammar 127 85 212 
 Göran Myhrberg Öregrund Gräsö 128 74 202 
 Bengt Myrberg Skogstibble 122 77 199 
 Göte Welén Bro Låssa 134 65 199 
 
8 Norrbottens Skfb (BD) 675 408 1083 
 Rune Utterström Ale 144 80 224 
 Sture Grahn Piteå 136 85 221 
 Kjell Marklund S 3 Boden 134 84 218 
 Gunnar Iversen S 3 Boden 133 79 212 
 Fredrik Lundbäck Ytterbyn 128 80 208 



 
9 Göteborg&Bohusläns Skfb (O) 658 415 1073 
 Owe Gustafsson Solberga 132 91 223 
 Bo Andersson Kongahälla 134 87 221 
 Jan Erik Olsson Orust Östra 129 86 215 
 Kent Nilsson Göteborg 136 77 213 
 Stefan Jakobsson Örgryte 127 74 201 
 
10 Kristianstads Skfb (L) 644 427 1071 
 Göthe Hult Christianstad 136 87 223 
 Bengt Nilsson Christianstad 130 87 217 
 Jan Rosenquist Tollarp 133 81 214 
 Bengt Bengtsson P 2 Kristianstad 122 88 210 
 Karl Bertil Quist Kvidinge 123 84 207 
 
11 Örebro Läns Skfb (T) 661 410 1071 
 Håkan Engman Lindesberg 135 87 222 
 Ivar Larsson Närkes Kil 132 83 215 
 Robert Willén Skyllberg 134 81 215 
 Bengt Pettersson Kumla 128 82 210 
 Sigvard Pettersson Kumla 132 77 209 
 
12 Kalmar län södra Skfb (HS) 628 404 1032 
 Roland Ohlsson Köping Alböke 136 88 224 
 Anders Wahlin Stenåsa Hulterstad 133 83 216 
 Göran Claesson Mönsterås 119 81 200 
 Sven Gunnar Klingstedt Mönsterås 119 77 196 
 Birger Johansson Gärdslösa 121 75 196 
 
13 Gotlands Skfb (I) 619 391 1010 
 Alf Karlsson Ala Gammalgarn 129 89 218 
 Börje Eneqvist Garda Lau 127 84 211 
 Yngve Jacobsson Hoburg 130 75 205 
 Yngve Osin Väte 123 70 193 
 Karl Johan Berner Väte 110 73 183 

 




